City of Lincoln

Professional Services Contracting

Report 2/20/2017

Per Ordinance 16-16

132

133

134

135

136

137

234

E.O.or D.O.
Reference

90012

TBD

DO15117

D014673

D014584

89638

89834

DO15785

DO15786

88977

DO14670

DO14697

TBD

90158

TBD

TBD

Project Anticipted End
Number Date

3/31/2017

12/31/2016

12/31/2016

7/31/2016

12/31/2016

12/31/2016

3/31/2017

3/31/2017

3/31/2017

3/31/2017

7/31/2016

3/31/2017

12/31/2016

11/30/2017

11/30/2017

6/30/2017

11/01/16

TBD

05/27/16

03/10/16

02/18/16

07/25/16

09/20/16

09/27/16

09/27/16

01/19/16

03/10/16

03/14/16

TBD

12/07/16

TBD

TBD

City Clerk's Final Date Type

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL

ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

Description
Firm Name

CONTRACT W/ ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY FOR A GEOTECHNICAL

Business Classification

INVESTIGATION FOR HYDROGEOLOGICAL CHARACTERIZATION STUDY AT THE  Alfred Benesch &

BLUFF ROAD SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY (CAPACITY EXPANSION), FOR
SUM OF $249,729.00, FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

Company

DEESON-JOHN

Update Solid Waste Management Plan CONSULTING

CONTRACT W/ DEESON - JOHN CONSULTING, LLC IN CONNECTION WITH THE
ON-CALL SOLID WASTE CONSULTING SERVICES FOR SUM OF $10,000.00 FOR
PUBLIC WORKS.

CONTRACT W/ DEESON-JOHN CONSULTING LLC FOR LANDFILL GAS
MANAGEMENT - PROGRAM SUPPORT FOR SUM OF $4,900 FOR PUBLIC
WORKS-SOLID WASTE.

DEESON-JOHN
CONSULTING

DEESON-JOHN
CONSULTING

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT W/ HDR ENGINEERING INC FOR BLUFF ROAD
LANDFILL PHASE 13 LINER DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES, RFP 15- HDR

218, (EO 88843) FOR AN INCREASE OF $10,000 (PROJ. 701436.5628.265), ENGINEERING
TOTAL CONTRACT REVISED TO $343,710 FOR PUBLIC WORKS-SOLID WASTE.

CONTRACT W/ HDR ENGINEERING, INC. TO INVESTIGATE AND MITIGATE HDR
LANDFILL GAS MIGRATION AT THE BLUFF ROAD LANDFILL PROJECT # ENGINEERING

569156.5628.265, FOR SUM OF $32,550.00, FOR PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT W/ HDR ENGINEERING, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION DESIGN

SERVICES FOR HYDROGEOLOGICAL CHARACTERIZATION STUDY AT THE BLUFF  HDR

ROAD SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY PROJECT 700963.5628.265, FOR SUM ENGINEERING
OF $47,573.00, FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT W/ JEO ARCHITECTURE, INC. FOR BLUFF
ROAD LANDFILL MAINTENANCE BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS (RE: EO 87133),
FOR INCREASE OF $11,300.00, REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL IS $108,830.00, FOR |GROUP, INC.
PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT W/ JEO ARCHITECTURE, INC. FOR BLUFF
ROAD LANDFILL MAINTENANCE BAY HEATING SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (RE:

D06255), FOR INCREASE OF $3,000.00, REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL IS GROUP, INC.
$14,800.00, FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

CONTRACT W/ OLSSON ASSOCIATES TO PERFORM ENGINEERING AND

RELATED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH SEWAGE LAGOON  |OLSSON
IMPROVEMENT AT THE BLUFF ROAD LANDFILL FOR TOTAL SUM OF ASSOCIATES

$39,178.00, FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT W/ OLSSON ASSOCS. FOR BLUFF ROAD

LANDFILL WELL CONTROLS & SCADA IMPROVEMENTS (RE: EO 88889) FOR AN  OLSSON
INCREASE OF $3,415.32 (PROJ. 569325.5628.365), TOTAL CONTRACT REVISED ASSOCIATES
TO $72,427.32 FOR PUBLIC WORKS-SOLID WASTE.

CONTRACT W/ OLSSON ASSOCIATES TO PERFORM ON-CALL ENGINEERING OLSSON
SERVICES AT BLUFF ROAD AND NORTH 48TH STREET LANDFILLS FOR SUM OF ASSOCIATES
$25,000 (PROJ. 569325.5628.265) FOR PUBLIC WORKS-SOLID WASTE.
Amendment #2 for Bluff Road Landfill Well Controls & SCADA Improvements

. . . OLSSON
to document program logic for compression skid (RE: EO #88889 and DO

ASSOCIATES

#14670)
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT W/ OLSSON ASSOCIATES IN
CONNECTION WITH SEWAGE LAGOON IMPROVEMENTS AT BLUFF ROAD OLSSON
DISPOSAL FACILITY, FOR AN INCREASE OF $33,235, REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL |ASSOCIATES
IS $72,413, FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

OLSSON

Amendment #2 for Lagoon Improvements ASSOCIATES

Modifications to existing Landfill Gas Utility Flare Systems.

SCS ENGINEERS

Nebraska/Local Owned

Nebraska/Local Owned

Nebraska/Local Owned

JEO CONSULTING

Nebraska/Local Owned

JEO CONSULTING

Nebraska/Local Owned

Nebraska/Local Owned

Nebraska/Local Owned

Nebraska/Local Owned

Nebraska/Local Owned

Nebraska/Local Owned

Nebraska/Local Owned

Selection Process

$100k - $250k

<$100k

<$100k

<$100k

<$100k

<$100K

<$100k

<$100K

<$100K

<$100k

<$100K

<$100k

<$100K

<$100k

<100k

<$100k

Department

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works

and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works

and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Division

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste

Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Contract Amount

$249,729.00

TBD

$10,000.00

$4,900.00

$10,000.00

$32,550.00

$47,573.00

$11,300.00

$3,000.00

$39,178.00

$3,415.32

$25,000.00

TBD

$33,235.00

$13,495.00

TBD

Other Firms contacted if over Total Firm Contract

$100K, but under $250K

SCS Engineers, Thiele

Geotech, Olsson Associates,

Kennedy Jenks

Amounts 2016

$14,900

$318,735

Firm Name2

Alfred Benesch &
Company

DEESON-JOHN

CONSULTING

DEESON-JOHN
CONSULTING

DEESON-JOHN
CONSULTING

HDR
ENGINEERING

HDR
ENGINEERING

HDR
ENGINEERING

JEO CONSULTING
GROUP, INC.

JEO CONSULTING
GROUP, INC.

OLSSON
ASSOCIATES

OLSSON
ASSOCIATES

OLSSON
ASSOCIATES

OLSSON
ASSOCIATES

OLSSON
ASSOCIATES

OLSSON
ASSOCIATES

SCS ENGINEERS

Questions?

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding

402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Page 1




City of Lincoln

Professional Services Contracting

Report 2/20/2017

Per Ordinance 16-16

F

H

89300

235

89215

236,

89216

237,

DO14580

235

DO15593

239

DO16000

240

89904

241

D015999

242

DO16052

243

DO16161

245

TBD
|246]

DO16366

282

283

DO16518

224

TBD
285

TBD
286

12/31/2016

12/31/2016

3/31/2017

12/31/2021

12/31/2016

12/31/2021

9/30/2017

3/31/2017

3/31/2017

12/31/2017

12/31/2017

5/31/2017

7/31/2017

12/31/2017

4/30/2018

9/30/2017

04/12/16

03/22/16

03/22/16

02/18/16

08/25/16

10/31/16

10/05/16

10/31/16

11/10/16

11/29/16

TBD

12/05/17

TBD

02/06/17

TBD

TBD

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

EXECUTIVE

ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

DIRECTORIAL
ORDER

EXECUTIVE

ORDER

EXECUTIVE
ORDER

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT W/ SCS AQUATERRA FOR NORTH 48TH
STREET SOLID WASTE FACILITY REPAIR PROJECT (RE: EO #88891) FOR AN
INCREASE OF $32,150.00. THE TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT IS REVISED TO
$99,525.00 FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

CONTRACT W/ SCS ENGINEERS RELATING TO TIER Il NMOC EMISSION RATE
TESTING - NORTH 48TH STREET LANDFILL IN THE AMOUNT OF $27,600 (PROJ.
701499.5628.165) FOR PUBLIC WORKS-SOLID WASTE.

CONTRACT W/ SCS ENGINEERS RELATING TO ON-CALL EMERGENCY REPAIR &
MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR BLUFF ROAD LANDFILL IN AMT. OF $75,000
(PROJ. 569325.5628.365) FOR PUBLIC WORKS-SOLID WASTE.

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT W/ SCS AQUATERRA FOR BLUFF ROAD

LANDFILL FINAL COVER DESIGN & DEMONSTRATION PROJ. (EO 88797) FOR AN

INCREASE OF $19,000 (PROJ. #569345.5628.265), CONTRACT TOTAL REVISED
TO $118,850, FOR PUBLIC WORKS-SOLID WASTE.

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT W/ SCS AQUATERRA IN CONNECTION
WITH NORTH 48TH STREET SOLID WASTE FACILITY REPAIR PROJECT
701114.5628.265 FOR THE INCREASED AMOUNT OF $11,950.00, REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT IS $111,475.00, (REF EO 88891, EO 89300) FOR PUBLIC
WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT W/ SCS AQUATERRA FOR BLUFF ROAD
DISPOSAL FACILITY FINAL COVER DESIGN AND DEMONSTRATION PROJECT
(RE: EO 88797, DO14580), FOR INCREASE OF $12,000.00, REVISED CONTRACT
TOTAL IS $130,850.00. FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

CONTRACT W/ SCS ENGINEERS FOR FY 16/17 AIR COMPLIANCE SERVICES FOR
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITIES, FOR SUM OF $94,410.00, PROJECT
79808.5637.6020 - $77,785.00 AND PROJECT 79850.5637.6020 - $16,625.00,
FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT W/ SCS AQUATERRA FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE SERVICES FOR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL
FACILITIES (RE: EO 8869), FOR INCREASE OF $11,500.00, REVISED CONTRACT
TOTAL IS $63,425.00. FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT W/ SCS AQUATERRA IN CONNECTION
WITH THE NORTH 48TH STREET SOLID WASTE FACILITY REPAIR PROJECT (RE:
EO 88891, EO 89300, DO15593), FOR INCREASE OF $22,350.00, REVISED
CONTRACT TOTAL $133,825.00, FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

AMENDMENT NO 4 TO CONTRACT W/ SCS AQUATERRA IN CONNECTION
WITH NORTH 48TH STREET SOLID WASTE FACILITY REPAIR PROJECT (EO
88891, EO 89300 AND DO15593), FOR INCREASE OF $25,000.00, REVISED
CONTRACT TOTAL $158,825.00, FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

Environmental Services for 2017

CONTRACT W/ DEESON-JOHN CONSULTING, LLC FOR PROJECT MANAGEMENT
SERVICES, PROJECT # 569139.5628.265, FOR SUM OF $16,200.00, FOR PUBLIC
WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

Amendment #1 for Project Management Services- Alternative Final Cover
Construction

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT W/ SCS ENGINEERS FOR AIR QUALITY
COMPLIANCE SERVICES FOR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITIES (RE: EO
89904), FOR AN INCREASE OF $5,540.00, REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL IS
$99,950.00, FOR PUBLIC WORKS - SOLID WASTE.

Permit Solid Waste Disposal Facilities

Weighing System Upgrades at Bluff Road Landfill

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

DEESON-JOHN
CONSULTING

DEESON-JOHN
CONSULTING

SCS ENGINEERS

TBD

HDR
ENGINEERING

Nebraska/Local Owned

Nebraska/Local Owned

<$100k

<$100k

<$100k

<$100k

$100k - $250k

<$100k

<$100k

<$100k

$100k - $250k

$100k - $250k

<$100K

<$100K

<$100K

<$100K

$100K - $250K

$100k - $250k

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works

and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works

and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Public Works

and Utilities

Public Works
and Utilities

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste
Management

Solid Waste

Management

Solid Waste
Management

$32,150.00

$27,600.00

$75,000.00

$19,000.00

$11,950.00

$12,000.00

$94,410.00

$11,500.00

$22,350.00

$25,000.00

$68,940.00

$16,200.00

TBD

$5,540.00

TBD

TBD

SCS Engineers, JEO
Consulting, Burns &
McDonnell

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

SCS ENGINEERS

DEESON-JOHN
CONSULTING

DEESON-JOHN
CONSULTING

SCS ENGINEERS

TBD

HDR
ENGINEERING

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding

402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Karla Welding
402-441-7867

Page 2




